YouGov

YouGov - COVID-19 and tourism

Fieldwork: 6-12 July 2021

Great Britain ~ France Germany Italy Spain USA
8-9 July 9-12 July 7-9 July 8-9 July 8-9 July 6-7 July

Assuming they were not required to self-isolate for any time upon
arrival, would you support or oppose allowing tourists from the
following countries to visit the UK this summer?

United Kingdom

Weighted sample - 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Unweighted sample - 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Support for all tourists - 16% 17% 15% 13% 26%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 - 45% 39% 59% 42% 46%
Oppose for all tourists - 29% 31% 19% 39% 12%
Don't know - 11% 14% 7% 7% 16%
Spain
Weighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 - 1000
Unweighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 - 1000
Support for all tourists 11% 19% 19% 15% - 25%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 55% 49% 44% 65% - 48%
Oppose for all tourists 20% 23% 22% 13% - 11%
Don't know 13% 10% 15% 7% - 16%
France
Weighted sample 1802 - 2057 1024 1054 1000
Unweighted sample 1802 - 2057 1024 1054 1000
Support for all tourists 10% - 21% 15% 21% 24%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 53% - 45% 64% 38% 48%
Oppose for all tourists 23% - 19% 14% 35% 13%
Don't know 14% - 15% 7% 7% 15%
Germany
Weighted sample 1802 1011 - 1024 1054 1000
Unweighted sample 1802 1011 - 1024 1054 1000
Support for all tourists 10% 21% - 16% 18% 23%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 54% 50% - 64% 34% 47%
Oppose for all tourists 22% 17% - 12% 42% 13%
Don't know 14% 12% - 8% 7% 17%
Italy
Weighted sample 1802 1011 2057 - 1054 1000
Unweighted sample 1802 1011 2057 - 1054 1000
Support for all tourists 10% 20% 21% - 24% 24%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 54% 50% 46% - 39% 47%
Oppose for all tourists 21% 19% 18% - 31% 14%
Don't know 14% 11% 15% - 6% 16%
Sweden
Weighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Unweighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Support for all tourists 11% 22% 22% 16% 20% 24%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 54% 48% 45% 64% 31% 47%
Oppose for all tourists 21% 16% 18% 13% 42% 12%
Don't know 14% 13% 15% 8% 7% 17%
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Great Britain ~ France Germany Italy Spain USA
8-9 July 9-12 July 7-9 July 8-9 July 8-9 July 6-7 July

Assuming they were not required to self-isolate for any time upon
arrival, would you support or oppose allowing tourists from the
following countries to visit the UK this summer?

Denmark
Weighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Unweighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Support for all tourists 11% 21% 23% 17% 20% 23%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 54% 49% 45% 64% 30% 47%
Oppose for all tourists 20% 16% 17% 11% 43% 12%
Don't know 14% 13% 15% 8% 7% 18%
China
Weighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Unweighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 1000
Support for all tourists 7% 13% 15% 12% 8% 11%
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 38% 37% 34% 54% 36% 38%
Oppose for all tourists 40% 39% 37% 25% 50% 32%
Don't know 14% 11% 14% 9% 5% 19%
USA
Weighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 -
Unweighted sample 1802 1011 2057 1024 1054 -
Support for all tourists 9% 16% 17% 14% 17% -
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 49% 48% 42% 64% 37% -
Oppose for all tourists 28% 25% 27% 15% 40% -
Don't know 15% 11% 14% 8% 6% -
Austria
Weighted sample - - 2057 - - -
Unweighted sample - - 2057 - - -
Support for all tourists - - 25% - - -
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 - - 45% - - -
Oppose for all tourists - - 16% - - -
Don't know - - 14% - - -
Switzerland
Weighted sample - - 2057 - - -
Unweighted sample - - 2057 - - -
Support for all tourists - - 24% - - -
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 - - 45% - - -
Oppose for all tourists - - 16% - - -
Don't know - - 15% - - -
Netherlands
Weighted sample - - 2057 - - -
Unweighted sample - - 2057 - - -
Support for all tourists - - 23% - - -
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 - - 46% - - -
Oppose for all tourists - - 16% - - -
Don't know - - 15% - - -
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Great Britain ~ France Germany Italy Spain USA
8-9 July 9-12 July 7-9 July 8-9 July 8-9 July 6-7 July

Assuming they were not required to self-isolate for any time upon
arrival, would you support or oppose allowing tourists from the
following countries to visit the UK this summer?

Norway
Weighted sample - 1011 2057 - - -
Unweighted sample - 1011 2057 - - -
Support for all tourists - 23% 24% - - -
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 - 48% 45% - - -
Oppose for all tourists - 16% 16% - - -
Don't know - 13% 15% - - -

Finland
Weighted sample - 1011 2057 - - -
Unweighted sample - 1011 2057 - - -
Support for all tourists - 22% 24% - - -
Support for only those tourists who have been vaccinated for COVID-19 - 48% 45% - - -
Oppose for all tourists - 16% 16% - - -
Don't know - 13% 15% - - -
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